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NIH Information Quality IC and OD Points of Contact 
 
NCI 
Richard Manrow 
301-496-7406 
rmanrow@mail.nih.gov 
 
NEI 
Shefa Gordon 
301-496-4308 
shefa_gordon@nih.gov 
 
NHLBI 
Gaya Dowling 
301-496-4236 
gj87n@nih.gov 
 
NHGRI 
Jeannine Mjoseth 
301-594-1045 
jeannine.mjoseth@nih.gov 
 
NIA 
Vicky Cahan 
301-496-1752 
Vc42y@nih.gov 
 
NIAAA 
Vivian B. Faden 
301-594-6232 
vfaden@mail.nih.gov 
 
NIAID 
Jane Lockmuller 
301-496-8026 
lockj@mail.nih.gov 
 
Cheryl Silver 
240-669-2103 
csilver@niaid.nih.gov  
 
 
 

NIAMS 
Nancy Garrick 
301-496-8190  
garrickna@mail.nih.gov 
 
NIBIB 
Christine Cooper 
301-594-8923 
cooperca2@mail.nih.gov 
 
NICHD 
Elizabeth Wehr 
301-496-0805 
wehre@mail.nih.gov  
 
NIDCD 
Laura Cole 
301-496-2426 
colel@nidcd.nih.gov 
 
NIDCR 
David Jonathan Horsford 
301-451-6845 
Jonathan.horsford@nih.gov  
 
NIDDK 
Richard Farishian 
301-496-6623 
farishianr@mail.nih.gov 
 
NIDA 
Maureen Boyle 
maureen.boyle@nih.gov 
301.443.6036 
 
NIEHS 
Mary Wolfe 
919-541-7539 
wolfe@niehs.nih.gov 
 
 

Lori White 
919-541-9834 
whiteld@mail.nih.gov 
 
Yun Xie 
919-541-3436 
xiey4@niehs.nih.gov  
 
NIGMS 
Richard Aragon 
301-594-2762 
richard.aragon@nih.gov 
 
 
NIMH 
Meredith Fox 
301.402.1801  
meredith.fox@nih.gov 
 
NIMHD 
Nathaniel Stinson 
301-402-1366 
stinsonn@mail.nih.gov 
 
NINDS 
Marian Emr 
301-496-5924 
me20t@nih.gov 
 
NINR 
John Grason 
301-451-3874 
grasonj@mail.nih.gov 
 
NLM 
Barbara Rapp 
301-496-2311 
rappb@nlm.nih.gov 
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CIT 
Darrin Pape 
301-496-6203 
Paped@mail.nih.gov 
 
CSR 
Amanda Manning 
301-435-1106  
manningae@mail.nih.gov 
 
FIC 
Ann Puderbaugh 
301-402-8614 
puderba@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
NCATS 
Stephen Seidel 
301-435-0863 
SeidelS@mail.nih.gov 
 
NCCIH (Formerly NCCAM) 
Karin Lohman 
301-451-3453 
klohman@od.nih.gov 
 
CC 
David Henderson 
301-496-3515 
dhenderson@cc.nih.gov 
 
OD DPCPSI 
Lora Kutkat 
 301-402-9427 
Lora.Kutkat@nih.gov 
 
OD DPCPSI OAR 
Wendy Wertheimer 
301-496-0357 
wertheiw@od.nih.gov 
 
 
 
 

OD DPCPSI ODP 
Jody Engel 
301-402-9846 
engeljo@mail.nih.gov 
 
OD DPCPSI ORWH 
Susan Persons 
301-496-3975 
personss@od.nih.gov 
 
OD OER 
Megan Columbus 
301-435-2496 
Mc119v@nih.gov 
 
OD OSP OSMR 
Marina Volkov 
301-435-2143 
mvolkov@od.nih.gov 
CSR 
Amanda Manning 
301-435-1106 
manningae@mail.nih.gov 
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